
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I. CONTRACT ID CODE 1PAGE O PAGES

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

MYC0 3 05/0a/2015
6. ISSUED BY CODE I IR... H 7. ADMINISTERED BY Ifi otherrtan Item 6) CODE

US NRC - HO
ACQUISITION MA[NAGEMENT DIVISION

MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64M?

WASHINGTON DC 20.555-0001

6. NAME AND ADDRESS'OF CONTRACTOR (,No.. me•. mumy. S,'te arid ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

:NTFE.,LIGENT FISCAL OTCiMAL S•OLUT-O.NS LLC

ATTN TAWANDA M SMITH 95 DATED (SEE ITEM 1tO

NA

ILIA. MOD:FICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO
x NRC-HQ- I 3-C- I0-0040/NRC- HQ- 1 3-C-3 0-0040

NRC-HQ-j12-!4-T-0001
COLUMBIA MD 210443576 10E. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0FACILITY CODE 04/03/2014

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AME DMIENTI OF SOLICITATIONS

F- The above numbered so~ictations s amended as set forin in item 14 The hour and date specifted for receipt of Offers la extended. 7 ,snot extended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pior to the hour and date soecfied in the soinotat•ro• or as amenoed, . by one of the lollowing methods (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15. and relurring copies of te amendment: (b) By -csnowleoging receipt of this amendment on each copy Of the Offer sLimntad; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to tMe solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by

virtue of this amendment voti desire to change an offer already submitted sauch change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes relerence

to the soittion and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specifled.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (Irequited.) Net. Decrease: -22, 564 ,71
2024-X0200-FEEBASE'D-_ 1-iD99-41*-F-19!-107-253A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIRCATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Speciy auttyorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

E. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sucE as changes In Paying offce,
apprpntr,96i0 date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(tI.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (SpecO. type of modlifcation and authon'y)

X FAR 43,103 Contract Modifications

E. IMPORTANT: Conlntpctor 7- ts nol, -] is required to sign tIns document and return A copies to tne issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT7WMODIF!CATION (Organized by UCF section head;ngs. inClu~afntgliytahonldntimct subject mat' or woere feasible.}

.he Purpose of this modifi-ation is to deobLicate $22,564.71. of unrexoernded funds due to the

ending of the contract period of performance on 5/19/2015.

The total antout:t ob.'.L ate to the task order is reduced by :22'564"71' from $75,365.36 to

$52,800.65 (CHANGED}

The period of performance fror the task order is from May 20, 2013 to May 19, 2015

U NC HANGED;

NRC COR: Catherine Biakeney, emaii:Catherine.blakeneyfnrc.qov

Contractor POC: Brian Schwartz, email: bschwar'r@ihfoscorp.cor, phone: (Main) 301-837-9735,

Ey'ept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of MIe document reterenced in Item 9 A or 10A. as heretoore chenged remains unchanged and ia full loace and tffect.

ISA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or rnnt; 1[6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TyPe diepont)

ý_ [ - ~ ~ ' kNNA BERKOWIT7
15B. CO••R OR/OFFER1) 15C DATE SIGNED BITEDSTATES _AMERICA tCATE SIGNED

. Ia..•.. .e. ... Iofrontraa;p I

NSN 754W-0;--IV0
Previous editiot unusable

STANDARD FORM IC (REV. 10-83)
Preas-nbedl by GSA
FAR (46 CFRI 53243

SUNSI .REVIEW COMPLETL
7114P[ATE - ARMo0 MAY 2 6 2015 V



CNIUTO HITI REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED IAGE OF

INRC-HQ-13-C-10-0040/NRC-HQ-13-C-10-0040/NRC-HQ-11-14-T-0001/M0003 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

INTELLIGENT FISCAL OPTIMAL SOLUTIONS LLC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) I D) ( )(F)

(Cell) 301-651-2158
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification : Funding Only Action

Total Amount for this Award: $137,088.92
Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $52,800.65

I
Period of Performance: 04/07/2014 to 05/19/2015

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110


